

I am looking to understand your organisation's structure when it comes to taking responsibility for the delivery of IT services

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request.

The Councils Response is as follows:

1. Chief Executive Contact Details

- a. full name Anthony May
- b. contact details Tel: 01159773582 anthony.may@nottscc.gov.uk
3. job title Chief Executive
4. finance responsibility, if any
5. Secretaries contact details Mandy Blundy Mandy.blundy@nottscc.gov.uk

2. For the officer who is both a part of the "Senior Management Team" (i.e. reporting directly to the Chief Executive) and is also responsible for IT please supply their;

- a. full name Nigel Stevenson
- b. contact details nigel.stevenson@nottscc.gov.uk
- c. job title Service Director for Finance, Infrastructure & Improvement
- d. finance responsibility, if any They are the Council's Section 151 Officer
- e. Secretaries contact details Michelle Robinson michelle.robinson@nottscc.gov.uk

3. For the officer who is next in charge for delivering IT, and reports to a member of the Senior Management Team, please supply their;

- a. full name Mark Davies
- b. contact details mark.davies@nottscc.gov.uk
- c. job title Interim Head Of ICT
- d. approximate length of time in post 14 months
- e. other responsibilities besides IT (if any, such as, for example, Customer Services) No other responsibilities
- f. previous discipline if other than IT (for example, has the officer come from finance, customer service, running a line of service) N/A

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP